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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of loans given by the Government to other countries, countrywise;

(b) whether many countries have not repaid the loan given to them;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the dates since when such loans are outstanding along with the efforts made for recovery of these loans and achievements made therein till date; and

(d) the other steps proposed to be taken by the Government in the matter?

Answer

MINSITER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a): The details are at Annexure-I.

(b) to (d): All the loans, as detailed in Annexure-I, are being repaid as per the schedule except for the principal amount of Rs. 16.49 crores, which is overdue against the loans extended to Myanmar. Central Bank of Myanmar has informed that they are in the process of remitting the amount.
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